
Shasta High School
2500 Eureka Way, Redding, CA 96001

Boys Golf Schedule 2026 Leaders of the North
Date Day Time Opponent Home/Away

Feb. 25 Weds 12:00 p.m. SCRIMMAGE TBD-Riverview GC

Mar. 2 Mon 9:00 a.m. Cougar Classic Invite Gold Hills GC

Mar 9 Mon 1:00 p.m Pleasant Valley Invite Bidwell GC

Mar. 12 Thu 1:00 p.m District Cup Riverview GC

Mar. 17 Tues 11:00 a.m. Las Plumas Invite Table Mtn GC

Mar. 25 Weds 12:00 p.m. Brady Myers Memorial Colusa GCC

Apr 2 Thu 1:00 p.m. EAL/SRL Match #1 (EHS) Riverview GC

Spring Break April 3-12

Apr 16 Thu 12:00 p.m. EAL/SRL Match #2 (RBHS) Wilcox GC

Apr 23 Thu 2:00 p.m. EAL/SRL Match #3 (PVHS) Butte Creek GC

Apr 28 Tuesday 10:30 a.m. Lake Shastina Shoot Out Shastina GC

Apr 30 Thu 12:00 p.m. EAL/SRL Match #4 (SHS) Gold Hills GC

May 7 Thu 12:00 p.m. EAL/SRL Match #5 (CHS) Canyon Oaks GC

May 11 Mon 12:00 p.m. NSCIF D-1 Championship Table Mtn GC

May 19 Tues 10:00 a.m. NSCIF Masters 
Championship Bailey Creek

May 26 Tues TBA Nor Cal Championship Poppy Ridge

Jun 3 Weds TBA CIF State Championships San Gabriel

League Matches*
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